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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 131 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
23.02.2025 Schnellster Lauf / Fastest Heat Results
MR 2:37.35 MESSEL, Kellie GER Ingolstadt 12.02.2023
DR 2:24.63 ELENDT, Anna San Antonio (USA) 01.04.2022
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2015

1. MITTERUTZNER, Sofia 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing3:54.96 200 53.20 1:00.58 1:01.19 59.99
2. LAI, Hailey 15 All Stars Academy 3:56.80 195 53.14 1:01.11 1:01.74 1:00.81
3. WOLFSGRUBER, Ella 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing4:16.94 153 58.32 1:06.47 1:05.93 1:06.22

YOB 2014

1. FOCKE, Valentina 14 SV Augsburg 1911 3:13.30 360 44.96 49.56 49.50 49.28
2. HOSSAM, Farida 14 All Stars Academy 3:26.10 297 45.90 53.64 53.73 52.83
3. BEREZUTSKA, Ruzanna 14 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:28.09 288 46.67 53.98 54.39 53.05
4. KELLER, Greta 14 SG Stadtwerke München 3:37.22 253 49.37 56.35 57.04 54.46
5. JOHNSSON, Linnea 14 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:38.96 247 48.93 56.92 57.33 55.78
6. WELZ, Lisa 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:42.07 237 52.16 57.26 57.73 54.92
7. RINDERKNECHT, Johanna14 TSV Vaterstetten 3:47.68 220 53.11 56.80 1:00.11 57.66
8. GERHARDT, Charlotte 14 TSV Vaterstetten 3:49.00 216 51.03 58.70 1:00.64 58.63
9. WEBER RODRIGUEZ, L. 14 DJK Sportbund München 3:54.41 202 53.19 1:00.64 59.78 1:00.80

YOB 2013

1. ZAVHORODNIA, Alisa 13 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:01.50 435 43.07 45.99 46.45 45.99
2. REISWICH, Veronika 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:09.23 384 43.41 48.35 48.82 48.65
3. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie13 SSG 81 Erlangen 3:10.48 376 43.25 48.70 49.40 49.13
4. MARTIN, Victorine 13 SG Stadtwerke München 3:15.42 348 44.37 50.54 50.96 49.55
5. TODOROVIC, Zona 13 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:18.87 330 44.23 51.41 52.51 50.72
6. REALINI, Giulia 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto3:22.23 314 46.13 51.71 51.57 52.82
7. HOEFT, Amelie 13 SV Augsburg 1911 3:22.27 314 46.05 53.73 52.46 50.03
8. DUKARM, Romy-Sofia 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:32.07 272 49.11 54.75 55.25 52.96
9. ROSENKRANZ, Alexa 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:38.82 248 49.16 56.08 56.99 56.59

10. PETER, Luisa 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:43.41 233 48.72 58.12 1:01.61 54.96

YOB 2012

1. DE CONTO, Sveva 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:50.56 524 39.59 44.20 44.02 42.75
2. POLLIZZI, Isabelle 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:51.31 517 38.90 43.48 44.85 44.08
3. KARVOUNIARI, T. 12 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 3:00.50 442 42.02 46.20 47.02 45.26
4. GLASHAUSER, Greta 12 SC Wfr. München 3:01.19 437 40.33 46.72 47.45 46.69
5. POPIC, Laura 12 SG Stadtwerke München 3:02.97 424 41.34 46.17 47.77 47.69
6. OSTERMAIER, Lena 12 TSV Vaterstetten 3:03.57 420 42.22 46.83 47.69 46.83
7. GAUDLITZ, Nora 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:05.54 407 42.84 49.22 47.63 45.85
8. KAMINSKI, Laura 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:07.06 397 44.02 48.66 47.38 47.00
9. BOEGL, Emilia 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:07.33 395 41.22 47.46 49.01 49.64

10. ODAU, Elisa 12 Schwimmteam Neusäß 3:10.98 373 44.01 47.77 49.43 49.77
11. MAFFIA, Chiara 12 SSV Bozen 3:11.19 372 43.22 50.00 49.31 48.66
12. MILOTZKI, Leonie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 3:14.26 355 44.49 49.98 50.59 49.20
13. EICHER, Johanna 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:14.73 352 46.65 51.36 51.07 45.65
14. GENZ, Emma Sophie 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:15.41 348 44.76 49.20 51.31 50.14
15. KORUTSCHKA, Melissa 12 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 3:17.35 338 44.04 50.62 51.67 51.02
16. TARGA, Matilde 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:19.02 330 45.11 50.61 51.06 52.24
17. KALTENECKER, Sara Maria12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:19.22 329 45.76 50.55 52.40 50.51
18. VOLGGER, Sara 12 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing3:23.47 308 47.45 51.72 52.84 51.46
19. NICOLO, Giorgia 12 SSV Bozen 3:23.98 306 43.97 52.93 54.62 52.46
20. MAMOT, Paula 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:27.70 290 46.64 53.52 54.37 53.17
21. GRABL, Sonja 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:33.85 266 48.46 54.89 56.99 53.51
22. WAN, Zhuo 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:36.82 255 49.20 55.95 56.58 55.09
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 131, Women, 200m Breaststroke

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. KLEINERT, Ella 11 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:44.70 582 37.17 42.16 42.96 42.41
2. MARIOTTI, Rebecca 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:48.29 546 37.69 43.29 43.42 43.89
3. MAZZA, Melissa 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:55.39 482 39.05 44.97 46.03 45.34
4. MENEGHETTI, Margherita11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:56.54 472 39.91 44.35 46.54 45.74
5. HELL, Leni 11 SSV Bozen 2:57.96 461 40.25 45.66 46.10 45.95
6. HOFMANN, Sophia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:58.17 460 40.95 46.06 46.64 44.52
7. ASTER, Hannah 11 SSV Bozen 2:58.56 457 40.07 45.61 46.60 46.28
8. GUELZOW, Laura 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:59.22 452 41.96 43.82 46.08 47.36
9. ZAMBONINI, Chandra 11 SSV Bozen 2:59.29 451 40.11 46.45 46.96 45.77

10. JUNGE, Pia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:59.89 447 40.72 47.40 46.67 45.10
11. WIESER, Jana 11 SSV Bozen 3:01.60 434 41.56 46.88 46.78 46.38
12. HAGGENMUELLER, A. 10 TV Kempten 3:05.17 409 41.88 46.79 49.45 47.05
13. PERTOLL, Nicole 11 SSV Bozen 3:06.86 398 42.01 48.19 49.05 47.61
14. PLATZER, Leonie 11 SC Wfr. München 3:07.72 393 42.45 48.25 49.03 47.99
15. SCHMID, Lilli 11 SSV Bozen 3:10.02 379 42.03 48.53 49.72 49.74
16. MANDELLI, Margherita 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:15.79 346 43.35 50.08 51.65 50.71
17. DIETRICH, Francisca 11 TSV Schwabmünchen 3:15.82 346 43.30 49.50 51.38 51.64
18. NEUGEBAUER, Clara 11 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:15.84 346 43.13 50.00 51.66 51.05
19. KIEFL, Magdalena 11 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 3:15.94 345 45.10 50.11 50.90 49.83
20. MAKHMADIYAROVA, K. 11 RSC Childr. & Youth Sports School3:16.66 342 44.95 51.61 49.33 50.77
21. MOGGL, Pauline 10 TSV Neuburg 3:22.09 315 46.12 50.98 52.47 52.52
22. MAMOT, Johanna 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:24.90 302 45.88 52.83 53.54 52.65
23. PUCCINELLI, Marika 11 SSV Bozen 3:30.49 279 46.41 53.95 56.27 53.86
24. WEISSENSTEINER, Sophia11 SSV Bozen 3:36.24 257 46.34 54.55 57.60 57.75

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. KOLBMANN, Mira 09 SC Prinz Eugen München 2:39.37 642 35.89 40.48 41.83 41.17
2. PETER, Michelle 09 SG Stadtwerke München 2:45.72 571 37.60 42.10 42.27 43.75
3. KOOP, Emilia 09 SG Stadtwerke München 2:49.55 533 38.17 42.78 44.49 44.11
4. ALBRECHT, Martha 09 SC Wfr. München 2:51.53 515 37.43 43.68 45.42 45.00
5. SAMOLI, Markella 09 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:55.59 480 38.59 45.40 45.44 46.16
6. KALTENECKER, M. 09 DJK Sportbund München 2:56.58 472 39.98 45.20 45.48 45.92
7. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 09 SSG 81 Erlangen 2:56.75 471 40.02 45.33 46.07 45.33
8. WERY, Mathilda 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:58.43 458 40.49 45.89 46.14 45.91
9. SOELLNER, Tina 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 3:01.92 432 41.77 46.63 46.87 46.65

10. BERSCH, Helena 09 SSG 81 Erlangen 3:09.91 379 41.88 48.20 50.05 49.78
11. KEHR, Alina 09 TSV Erding 3:18.84 331 46.49 51.46 51.05 49.84

2007 and older

1. TITZE, Julia 01 SG Stadtwerke München 2:36.43 679 34.78 39.90 40.94 40.81
Neuer - New MR

2. WOELTINGER, Natalie 00 SSG 81 Erlangen 2:42.92 601 37.09 41.54 41.94 42.35
3. BRAZ, Sofia 07 Clip Teams AD 2:59.83 447 39.50 46.79 46.98 46.56
4. HATIL, Ayla 06 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:01.15 437 42.10 46.90 46.36 45.79
5. FORSTER, Sophia 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:05.86 405 42.33 47.26 48.32 47.95
6. ZACHERL, Anna 05 Polizei SV Eichstätt 3:16.08 345 43.02 50.20 52.01 50.85
7. ROSSO, Sofia 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:16.53 342 45.69 49.35 51.19 50.30
8. CANGL, Katharina 07 DJK Sportbund München 3:35.68 259 47.05 54.07 56.61 57.95

Open

1. TITZE, Julia 01 SG Stadtwerke München 2:36.43 679 34.78 39.90 40.94 40.81
Neuer - New MR

2. KOLBMANN, Mira 09 SC Prinz Eugen München 2:39.37 642 35.89 40.48 41.83 41.17
3. WOELTINGER, Natalie 00 SSG 81 Erlangen 2:42.92 601 37.09 41.54 41.94 42.35
4. KLEINERT, Ella 11 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:44.70 582 37.17 42.16 42.96 42.41
5. PETER, Michelle 09 SG Stadtwerke München 2:45.72 571 37.60 42.10 42.27 43.75

www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de


ISC Bavaria by PSV EICHSTÄTT Info & Livetiming: www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de
Splash Meet Manager, 11.81460 Registered to PSV Eichstätt e.V. 23.02.2025 16:37 - Page 3

Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 131, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

6. MARIOTTI, Rebecca 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:48.29 546 37.69 43.29 43.42 43.89
7. KOOP, Emilia 09 SG Stadtwerke München 2:49.55 533 38.17 42.78 44.49 44.11
8. DE CONTO, Sveva 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:50.56 524 39.59 44.20 44.02 42.75
9. POLLIZZI, Isabelle 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:51.31 517 38.90 43.48 44.85 44.08

10. ALBRECHT, Martha 09 SC Wfr. München 2:51.53 515 37.43 43.68 45.42 45.00
11. MAZZA, Melissa 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:55.39 482 39.05 44.97 46.03 45.34
12. SAMOLI, Markella 09 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:55.59 480 38.59 45.40 45.44 46.16
13. MENEGHETTI, Margherita11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:56.54 472 39.91 44.35 46.54 45.74
14. KALTENECKER, M. 09 DJK Sportbund München 2:56.58 472 39.98 45.20 45.48 45.92
15. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 09 SSG 81 Erlangen 2:56.75 471 40.02 45.33 46.07 45.33
16. HELL, Leni 11 SSV Bozen 2:57.96 461 40.25 45.66 46.10 45.95
17. HOFMANN, Sophia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:58.17 460 40.95 46.06 46.64 44.52
18. WERY, Mathilda 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:58.43 458 40.49 45.89 46.14 45.91
19. ASTER, Hannah 11 SSV Bozen 2:58.56 457 40.07 45.61 46.60 46.28
20. GUELZOW, Laura 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:59.22 452 41.96 43.82 46.08 47.36
21. ZAMBONINI, Chandra 11 SSV Bozen 2:59.29 451 40.11 46.45 46.96 45.77
22. BRAZ, Sofia 07 Clip Teams AD 2:59.83 447 39.50 46.79 46.98 46.56
23. JUNGE, Pia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:59.89 447 40.72 47.40 46.67 45.10
24. KARVOUNIARI, T. 12 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 3:00.50 442 42.02 46.20 47.02 45.26
25. HATIL, Ayla 06 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:01.15 437 42.10 46.90 46.36 45.79
26. GLASHAUSER, Greta 12 SC Wfr. München 3:01.19 437 40.33 46.72 47.45 46.69
27. ZAVHORODNIA, Alisa 13 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:01.50 435 43.07 45.99 46.45 45.99
28. WIESER, Jana 11 SSV Bozen 3:01.60 434 41.56 46.88 46.78 46.38
29. SOELLNER, Tina 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 3:01.92 432 41.77 46.63 46.87 46.65
30. POPIC, Laura 12 SG Stadtwerke München 3:02.97 424 41.34 46.17 47.77 47.69
31. OSTERMAIER, Lena 12 TSV Vaterstetten 3:03.57 420 42.22 46.83 47.69 46.83
32. HAGGENMUELLER, A. 10 TV Kempten 3:05.17 409 41.88 46.79 49.45 47.05
33. GAUDLITZ, Nora 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:05.54 407 42.84 49.22 47.63 45.85
34. FORSTER, Sophia 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:05.86 405 42.33 47.26 48.32 47.95
35. PERTOLL, Nicole 11 SSV Bozen 3:06.86 398 42.01 48.19 49.05 47.61
36. KAMINSKI, Laura 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:07.06 397 44.02 48.66 47.38 47.00
37. BOEGL, Emilia 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:07.33 395 41.22 47.46 49.01 49.64
38. PLATZER, Leonie 11 SC Wfr. München 3:07.72 393 42.45 48.25 49.03 47.99
39. REISWICH, Veronika 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:09.23 384 43.41 48.35 48.82 48.65
40. BERSCH, Helena 09 SSG 81 Erlangen 3:09.91 379 41.88 48.20 50.05 49.78
41. SCHMID, Lilli 11 SSV Bozen 3:10.02 379 42.03 48.53 49.72 49.74
42. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie13 SSG 81 Erlangen 3:10.48 376 43.25 48.70 49.40 49.13
43. ODAU, Elisa 12 Schwimmteam Neusäß 3:10.98 373 44.01 47.77 49.43 49.77
44. MAFFIA, Chiara 12 SSV Bozen 3:11.19 372 43.22 50.00 49.31 48.66
45. FOCKE, Valentina 14 SV Augsburg 1911 3:13.30 360 44.96 49.56 49.50 49.28
46. MILOTZKI, Leonie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 3:14.26 355 44.49 49.98 50.59 49.20
47. EICHER, Johanna 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:14.73 352 46.65 51.36 51.07 45.65
48. GENZ, Emma Sophie 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:15.41 348 44.76 49.20 51.31 50.14
49. MARTIN, Victorine 13 SG Stadtwerke München 3:15.42 348 44.37 50.54 50.96 49.55
50. MANDELLI, Margherita 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:15.79 346 43.35 50.08 51.65 50.71
51. DIETRICH, Francisca 11 TSV Schwabmünchen 3:15.82 346 43.30 49.50 51.38 51.64
52. NEUGEBAUER, Clara 11 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:15.84 346 43.13 50.00 51.66 51.05
53. KIEFL, Magdalena 11 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 3:15.94 345 45.10 50.11 50.90 49.83
54. ZACHERL, Anna 05 Polizei SV Eichstätt 3:16.08 345 43.02 50.20 52.01 50.85
55. ROSSO, Sofia 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:16.53 342 45.69 49.35 51.19 50.30
56. MAKHMADIYAROVA, K. 11 RSC Childr. & Youth Sports School3:16.66 342 44.95 51.61 49.33 50.77
57. KORUTSCHKA, Melissa 12 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 3:17.35 338 44.04 50.62 51.67 51.02
58. KEHR, Alina 09 TSV Erding 3:18.84 331 46.49 51.46 51.05 49.84
59. TODOROVIC, Zona 13 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:18.87 330 44.23 51.41 52.51 50.72
60. TARGA, Matilde 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:19.02 330 45.11 50.61 51.06 52.24
61. KALTENECKER, Sara Maria12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:19.22 329 45.76 50.55 52.40 50.51
62. MOGGL, Pauline 10 TSV Neuburg 3:22.09 315 46.12 50.98 52.47 52.52
63. REALINI, Giulia 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto3:22.23 314 46.13 51.71 51.57 52.82
64. HOEFT, Amelie 13 SV Augsburg 1911 3:22.27 314 46.05 53.73 52.46 50.03
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 131, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

65. VOLGGER, Sara 12 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing3:23.47 308 47.45 51.72 52.84 51.46
66. NICOLO, Giorgia 12 SSV Bozen 3:23.98 306 43.97 52.93 54.62 52.46
67. MAMOT, Johanna 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:24.90 302 45.88 52.83 53.54 52.65
68. HOSSAM, Farida 14 All Stars Academy 3:26.10 297 45.90 53.64 53.73 52.83
69. MAMOT, Paula 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:27.70 290 46.64 53.52 54.37 53.17
70. BEREZUTSKA, Ruzanna 14 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:28.09 288 46.67 53.98 54.39 53.05
71. PUCCINELLI, Marika 11 SSV Bozen 3:30.49 279 46.41 53.95 56.27 53.86
72. DUKARM, Romy-Sofia 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:32.07 272 49.11 54.75 55.25 52.96
73. GRABL, Sonja 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:33.85 266 48.46 54.89 56.99 53.51
74. CANGL, Katharina 07 DJK Sportbund München 3:35.68 259 47.05 54.07 56.61 57.95
75. WEISSENSTEINER, Sophia11 SSV Bozen 3:36.24 257 46.34 54.55 57.60 57.75
76. WAN, Zhuo 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:36.82 255 49.20 55.95 56.58 55.09
77. KELLER, Greta 14 SG Stadtwerke München 3:37.22 253 49.37 56.35 57.04 54.46
78. ROSENKRANZ, Alexa 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:38.82 248 49.16 56.08 56.99 56.59
79. JOHNSSON, Linnea 14 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:38.96 247 48.93 56.92 57.33 55.78
80. WELZ, Lisa 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:42.07 237 52.16 57.26 57.73 54.92
81. PETER, Luisa 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:43.41 233 48.72 58.12 1:01.61 54.96
82. RINDERKNECHT, Johanna14 TSV Vaterstetten 3:47.68 220 53.11 56.80 1:00.11 57.66
83. GERHARDT, Charlotte 14 TSV Vaterstetten 3:49.00 216 51.03 58.70 1:00.64 58.63
84. WEBER RODRIGUEZ, L. 14 DJK Sportbund München 3:54.41 202 53.19 1:00.64 59.78 1:00.80
85. MITTERUTZNER, Sofia 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing3:54.96 200 53.20 1:00.58 1:01.19 59.99
86. LAI, Hailey 15 All Stars Academy 3:56.80 195 53.14 1:01.11 1:01.74 1:00.81
87. WOLFSGRUBER, Ella 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing4:16.94 153 58.32 1:06.47 1:05.93 1:06.22
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